TToopp  LLooaaddiinngg  CCrryyoossttaatt  --  OOppttiiccaall
Ds5.cs204-x19.r0.(10/7/2005,12:23 PM)
Closed Cycle Cryostat
The CS-204-X19 is a top loading optical cryostat with a  DE-
204 cryocooler  for high cooling power.
Models Available:
CS204A-x19 OP  <9K
CS204A(T)-x19 OP <9K Turbo for Higher Power
CS204N-x19 OP  <6K
CS204S-x19 OP  <4K
Applications:
Optical, Electro-Optical, Magneto-Optical.
UV, Vis, IR, FTIR and Raman. Electro & Photoluminescence,
DLTS / PICTS, Resistivity & Hall Probe Experiments
Diamond Anvil Cell,   DIP,  Liquid Samples.
Non-Optical, Thermal, Electrical and Magnetic Susceptibility.
Design Features:
• Sample In Vapor, Top loading cryostat
• Sample space; 1.9 in. (Diameter) * 6.0 in. (long).
• Field replaceable cold windows for IR experiments.
• Vacuum Shroud; All welded stainless steel. No epoxy
joints.
• Metallized thermofoil heater for long heater life.
• Two temperature sensors.  One mounted on the
cryocooler for control and second mounted on sample
tube OD.  Vacuum side.
• Vacuum valve with NW-25 flange installed.
Omniplex, with CS-204AI installed on a
FMX-19 OP optical  top loader cryostat
TToopp  LLooaaddiinngg  CCrryyoossttaatt  --  OOppttiiccaall
Ds5.cs204-x19.r0.(10/7/2005,12:23 PM)
Omniplex - Optical
2.73
19.01
11.63
9.75
Dim. B
Dim. BView Angle
ref.0.86
View Angle
7.50
View A-A
1.50
Dia. A
A
Dia. A
A
5.92
Dia. C Dia.
0.75
Variable
Variable
1.00 ref.
3.40
6.12
Dia.
ref.
1.90
2.73
11.34
ref.0.56
Dia.
ref.
19 Pin Receptacle
DE 204 FF
ref.
ref.
10 Pin Receptacle
(Optional)
Omniplex Version Dia. A Dim. B Dia. C View Angle
052166-A1 Optical - 2" dia. Sample Well 3.5 4.2 1.94 30
052166-A2 Optical - 1.5" dia. Sample Well 3.25 3.8 1.44 36
TToopp  LLooaaddiinngg  CCrryyoossttaatt  --  OOppttiiccaall
Ds5.cs204-x19.r0.(10/7/2005,12:23 PM)
3.160 1.500
Ø11.34
Gas Inlet
QF50 Flange
15°
ref.
ref. ref. RELIEF VALVE
 1 psi Relief Valve
Top View
Top View.
Removable cold window.  For IR window
replacement in the field.
Low vibrations bellows for vibration isolation.
SMA's shown for Low Noise electrical
experiments.